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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

JANUARY 1969 

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries to ta l led 538,784 in January, a decrease of 
11,823 or 2.1 per cent compared with January 1968, However, vehicles remaining one or more nights in 
Canada (long-term t ra f f ic ) show an increase of 8,337 or 12.5 per cent over the previous year. 

Province of entry 

Total entries 

1968 1969 
7> Change 

1969 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1968 1969 
?o Change 

1969 

Newfoundland , 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia . . . 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

19 
83,410 
55,454 
358,218 
10,173 
3,658 
3,032 

35,999 
644 

26 
90,428 
62,079 
345,817 

9,130 
3,374 
2,943 

24,306 
681 

+ 36.8 
+ 8.4 
+ 11.9 
- 3.5 
- 10.3 
- 7.8 
- 2.9 
- 32.5 
+ 5,7 

19 
4,558 
13,434 
33,861 
3,150 

673 
896 

9,768 
552 

26 
4,462 
16,839 
41,566 
2,566 

833 
1,035 
7,381 

540 

36.8 
2,1 

25,3 
22,8 
18.5 
23,8 
15,5 
24,4 
2,2 

550,607 538,784 2,1 66,911 75,248 -I- 12.5 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .,,. 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
t ax i s , motorcycles, bicycles and a l l other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 
1969 are subject to revision, 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada, Included in to t a l en t r ies , 
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