CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF \$TAMASTICES

PROPERTY OF THE LIBRARY

DOMINION SUREM OF STATISTICS

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

OTTAWA - CANADA

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

Vol. 22 No. 1

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

JANUARY 1969

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries totalled 538,784 in January, a decrease of 11,823 or 2.1 per cent compared with January 1968. However, vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada (long-term traffic) show an increase of 8,337 or 12.5 per cent over the previous year.

Province of entry	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% Change 1969	1968	1969	% Change 1969
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Canada	19 83,410 55,454 358,218 10,173 3,658 3,032 35,999 644	26 90,428 62,079 345,817 9,130 3,374 2,943 24,306 681	+ 36.8 + 8.4 + 11.9 - 3.5 - 10.3 - 7.8 - 2.9 - 32.5 + 5.7	19 4,558 13,434 33,861 3,150 673 896 9,768 552	26 4,462 16,839 41,566 2,566 833 1,035 7,381 540	+ 36.8 - 2.1 + 25.3 + 22.8 - 18.5 + 23.8 + 15.5 - 24.4 - 2.2
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia			-			
Yukon Territory					•	

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

March 1969 2307-501

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

